THIRD AMENDMENT
CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL TESTING AND INVESTIGATION SERVICES
FOR VARIOUS SITES
AGREEMENT NUMBER PS1669A

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 13th day of January, 2015
and shall be deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for Construction Material Testing and
Investigation Services for Various Sites (‘Agreement”) by and between the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO, a municipal corporation of the State of lllinois (“Commission”) and AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES,
INC. (“Consultant”) dated May 21, 2010 with the like operation and effect as if the same were incorporated therein.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant have heretofore entered into an Agreement dated May 21,
2010, wherein the Consultant is to provide Construction Material Testing and Investigation Services for Various Sites
for the Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant now desire to amend the Agreement to exercise its option to
extend the Agreement terms;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement and herein,
the parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth.

It is agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in and amendments to
the Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS
1. Recitals

THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE
AMENDMENT CONTRACT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.

2. Article VI. Terms, is revised to extend the term of the Agreement to December 31, 2015.

Execution of this Amendment by the Consultant is duly authorized by the Consultant, and the signature(s) of each
person signing on behalf of the Consultant have been made with the complete and full authority to commit the
Consultant to all terms and conditions of this Amendment.

All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Agreement. Except as and to
the extent that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the Agreement shall
remain in full force and effect.

(Signature Page follows)

Page 10f2




THIRD AMENDMENT
CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL TESTING AND INVESTIGATION SERVICES
FOR VARIOUS SITES
AGREEMENT NUMBER PS1669A

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment No. 3.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
% QF CHICAGO
W’/{ Date:
Chairman
ATTEST:

Date:  &/23)is”

c/égc/re@»/q///

AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES INC
By: _/ Date: _February 5. 2015

Authorized Slgnatqu

AFFIX CORPORATE
SEAL, IF ANY, HE
County of: \OO)

State of: _.LZ,/ //)O/ < " W C A/
Subscribed and sworn to before me by ‘ ’
on beh ontrac Q d jg

No%a Publlc
y Commisslon expires: ~ § 0 EAL EE
) JAQUENETTE M COLLINS S
AL OF NOTARY) $  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS ¢
§ MY COMMSSION EXPRES.041515 ¢

Approved as to form and legality

W%p ,%MM Date:/;2 “/ 0~/ 5/

Neal & Leroy, LLC

Page 2 of 2




CERTIFICATE OF CORPORATE AUTHORIZATION

AECOM Technical Services, Inc. a California For Profit Corporation

THE UNDERSIGNED, being the Assistant Corporate Secretary of the above-named corporation
(“Corporation”) hereby certifies that, the Amended and Restated Corporate Bylaws effective November 1,

2009 of the Corporation provide that:

Any officer of the corporation holding the title of senior vice president or higher, or any
other person designated by resolution of the board of directors, may execute contracts or
other legal instruments on behalf of the corporation or its divisions. Unless so authorized
by the board, no officer, agent or employee shall have any power or authority to bind the
corporation by any contract or engagement or to pledge its credit or to render it liable for

any purpose or in any amount.

The Assistant Corporate Secretary cettifies that the Board of Directors of the Corporation unanimously
approved the following, effective as of August 19, 2014.

RESOLVED, that PATRICK CLIFFORD is designated with authority by the Board of
Directors to execute contracts and other legal documents on behalf of the Corporation or

its divisions for the US-North Region, Water Business Line.

Date: 2/{‘//)’\ ;

Signatufe

Aren L. Fairchild
Print or Type Name

Assistant Corporaie Secretary
Title




